



May 18, 2001 5-21-01

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### **DOCKET NO.:** MSE #2612

Sir:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Transmitted herewith for recordation is(are) an original document(s) or a copy(ies) thereof assigning the entire right, title and interest in the following patent(s) and/or patent application(s):

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

1) D. Glenn Purcell 2) Allen J. Brenneman

Additional names of conveying parties attached.

2. Name and address of party receiving the interest:

Bayer Corporation P.O. Box 40 Elkhart, IN 46515

3. Nature of conveyance: 🖾 Assignment; 🗆 Change of Name; 🗆 Other

Execution date: 1) May 17, 2001; 2) May 18, 2001

4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):

Patent Application filed herewith entitled <u>LANCING MECHANISM</u>

□ Application No.<u>09861438</u> filed\_\_\_\_\_

D Patent No.\_\_

Additional application number(s) or patent number(s) attached.

03 FC:581

40.00 BP

ASSIGNCS Pg. 1 of 2 (R 4/95)

PATENT REEL: 011830 FRAME: 0805



**Elkhart Area Site** 

Bayer Corporation 1884 Miles Avenue

Elkhart, IN 46515-0

P.O. Box 40

## PATENT

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the assignment document(s) should be mailed:

Jerome L. Jeffers, Esq. Bayer Corporation P.O. Box 40 Elkhart, IN 46515

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
- 7. Total Fee (\$40.00 per application or patent)

\$40.00

☑ fee included in filing fee check enclosed with application.

□ check enclosed.

- □ charge to Deposit Account No. 13-3375.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-3375. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Four (4)

Respectfully submitted,

Actione L. Jeffers Attorney for Applicant(s) Reg. No. 25,080 Bayer Corporation P.O. Box 40 Elkhart, IN 46515 219/ 264-8394

Date

/j**r** JLJ27701

Enclosures

(MSE #2612)

ASSIGNCS Pg. 2 of 2 (R-4/95)

# PATENT REEL: 011830 FRAME: 0806

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, and in accordance with my/our agreement(s) with Bayer Corporation, a corporation of the State of Indiana, USA, I/we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bayer Corporation, its successors and assigns ("Bayer"), my/our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described in the application for United States Letters Patent that is being executed by me/us herewith and entitled:

### LANCING MECHANISM

and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application; any and all applications for patents in foreign countries based on said application, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, and specifically, without limitation, the International Convention and the European Patent Convention, claiming the priority of said application; any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, extension, substitute, or other application based on any of the aforesaid applications; and any and all patents, or reissues, additions or extensions thereof, issuing from any of the aforesaid applications and having effect in the United States or any other country; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of the aforesaid patents to Bayer, as the assignee of the entire right and interest therein.

I/We further covenant and agree that I/we am/are the sole/joint inventor(s) of the aforesaid invention(s); that I/we have the full right to convey the entire right in same to Bayer; that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, license, or otherwise transfer, in whole or in part, any interest in same to any party other than Bayer; that I/we, for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors and administrators, will, at the request of Bayer, assign, execute, and deliver, without

> PATENT REEL: 011830 FRAME: 0807

further consideration, except for incurred expenses, any and all further patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents, and will perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by Bayer fully to secure its interest in the aforesaid and/or to obtain, maintain, and enforce the aforesaid patents; that I/we shall, at the request of Bayer, provide any and all documents, material, and information that may be deemed necessary by Bayer to obtain, maintain, and enforce the aforesaid patents, including evidence for use in interference, opposition, reexamination, enforcement or validity litigation, or other legal proceedings in the United States or any other country or jurisdiction; and that I/we shall in general provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for securing to Bayer the full rights and benefits of its interest in the aforesaid inventions, application and patents.

D. Glenn Purcell  $\frac{W \cdot Mun Mur (ull)}{Date: 5/17/01}$ Date: 5/17/01
Date: 5/17/01
Date: 5/17/01
Date: 5/17/01

Allen J. Brenneman

JLJ27601

**RECORDED: 05/21/2001**